THE DATASHEET OF
ADCMP396ARZ-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Single/Dual/Quad Comparators with
Accurate Reference Output
Data Sheet ADCMP394/ADCMP395/ADCMP396
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(R-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
ADCMP394ARZ −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADCMP394ARZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-8
ADCMP395ARMZ −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-10 LQ4
ADCMP395ARMZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead Mini Small Outline Package [MSOP] RM-10 LQ4
ADCMP396ARZ −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADCMP396ARZ-RL7 −40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AC
10.00 (0.3937)
9.80 (0.3858)
16 9
8
1
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2283)
4.00 (0.1575)
3.80 (0.1496)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0039)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
1.75 (0.0689)
1.35 (0.0531)
0.50 (0.0197)
0.25 (0.0098)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
COPLANARITY
0.10